

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 127

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, after "Maryland)" insert "and Delegates Bronrott, Pitkin, and Riley".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 2 and 3, strike "Licenses - Occupant" and substitute "License"; in line 3, strike "Applicable to Minors"; in line 5, strike "applicable to individuals who are under a certain age and who hold" and substitute "on"; strike beginning with "occupants" in line 6 down through "convictions" in line 8 and substitute "seat belt and child safety seat use; providing a certain exception relating to certain individuals covered by medical exceptions"; in line 10, strike "are under a certain age and who"; and strike in their entirety lines 22 through 26, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 22, after "RECORD," insert "AND SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION,"; strike beginning with the colon in line 24 down through "SUBSECTION," in line 27; in line 32, strike "(1)(II)" and substitute "(1)"; and strike in their entirety lines 34 through 36, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 15, inclusive.